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MATCH PLAY IS OFF AND RUNNING

The members were paired up the brackets were set and we showed our strength at Boulder Pointes Golf Club to
take on the Peaks to the Dunes. What a start we had.

The weather started out calm and a bit humid but by the time we all made the turn home and midway through
that nine, the drizzle started. However, we made it through our matches.

As usual, your HHC Miller filled in the brackets. Missing this year is three of our top players,

Rob McKay out for the season with a nerve problem in the right forearm, Chuck Senkyr with his acute neck
injury from a winter auto accident, and Jerry Solomon just to much elevator business. Gentlemen, we miss you
play and smiles.

Not to discount our members, right on top of those three is our 2x Match Play Champion, Bill Siegert. Bill
became the #1 rated player for this tournament, which meant on opening round, he was playing against one of
the higher handicap members, Myron Lederman. Here these two original board members teed it up and as this
player saw, went back and forth for 16 holes before Myron succumbed to the pressure of a four foot put on #16
to halve the hole and continue the match. The shot of that match was on the Peaks number 6 by Myron, holing
out from 40 yards off the green. Beautiful pitch and run hitting the flag and dropping in. Bill did card an 80 for
the day and as | counted probably missed four putts.

In that group was another pairing of Cooper and Schiff. Cooper giving out 18 shots was in trouble on the get go
when your opponent puts four pars on your in the first five holes.
Richard again, playing up to his expectations, puts me out of the matches again.

Other terrific matches were the nip and tuck match of President Moore against Frank Salucci. This match went
into sudden death where Salucci prevails and moves on the sweet 16 round.
Congrats to Frank on playing a steady game of golf.

On a match of first year members, John Stencel 111 vs. Sam Matthews-this match was something out of dream
works. Stencel playing one of his best rounds but being over shadowed by Matthews, a 20-handicap player
laying an 83 on Stencel. Hard to beat someone who can shoot a net 63 on you. Great round by both of you.

Other winners in this opening round of match play and moving on to the sweet 16

Norm Goldner Bill Huney
Wynn Miller Ron Graham
Mike Whitty Doug Joy
Armando Santos Julian Almany
Jim Walenczak Mike Henderson
Sam Matthews Wayne Curto

GOOD LUCK to all of you who advance to this next round to be played at Cherry Creek Golf Club in Shelby
Township.
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The match up for this sweet 16 will be

Seigert vs. Curto postponed until June 18" at Greystone Golf Club
Matthews vs. Henderson
Walenczak vs. Almany
Santos vs. Joy

Whitty vs bye

Graham vs. Salucci
Schiff vs. Miller

Huney vs. Goldner

During match play, there are no points awarded towards you Jug points. Each participant will be given 25 points at the end of match
play. The winner will be given 100 pts. In addition, the runner up will be given 50 points. As of this week, the rankings for “Jug”
stand as is. Players outside of match play will have points accumulated towards the cup.

Third week of the “IJUG”

Player points standing 6/4
Wynn Miller 50
Mike Whitty 55
Jim Walenczak 45
Ed Phillips 30
Don Johnson 15
Scott Moore 65 1
Carlos Whitmore 55
Sam Matthews 30
Rod Cooper 15
Julian Almany 15
Wayne Curto 15
Mike Palazzolo 60 2
Kevin Downey
Jim Filak 30
Ron Graham
Bob Hagedorn 30
Mike Henderson 30
Bill Huney 30
Don Johnson 30
John Landis 30
Myron Lederman 30
John McCauslin 15
Rob McKay
Robert Park 30
Frank Salucci 30
Armando Santos 30
Richard Schiff 30
Bill Siegert 45
Willie Smith 30
Jerry Solomon
John Stencel 65 1
Dave Kauppila 30
Doug Joy 30

50 pts 1% 40 pts 2™ 30 pts 3" all other players 15 no play 0
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My apology to all the new members of this club for not posting last year’s champions.

2013 Rolling In Golf Club Champions

2013 President’s Match Play Champion John Landis
2013 RIGC Club Champion Chuck Senkyr
2013 RIGC Net Club Champion Wayne Curto
2013 “THE JUG” winner Wayne Curto

e 2014 will have a Super Senior Club Champion (must be 69+) to qualify

Below is a separate page of members and their cell phones. This will be the last Tee Box these numbers
will be listed. You can find them on our website.

Rodney Cooper
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Rolling In Golf Club

Membership List -2014 Season

Julian Almany
Rodney Cooper
Wayne Curto
Kevin Downey
Jim Filak

Ron Graham
Norm Goldner
Bob Hagedorn
Mike Henderson
Bill Huney

Don Johnson
Doug Joy

Dave Kauppila
John Landis
Myron Lederman

Samuel Matthews
John McCauslin
Rob McKay
Wynn Miller
Scott Moore

Mike Palazzolo
Robert Park

Ed Phillips
Frank Salucci
Armando Santos

Richard Schiff
Chuck Senkyr
Bill Siegert
Willie Smith
Jerry Solomon

John Stencel 111
Jim Walenczak
Carlos Whitmore
Mike Whitty

(35 of which 34 play 1 DL)

313.549.1841
248.207.9889
586.873.6678
248-763-1861
248.860.0897

248.877.2972
248.892.2433
248.390.8958
248.790.3173
248.475.2575

248.224.1825
586.504.7014
248.736.2553
313.407.4154
248.933.1490

248.521.6593
248.229.5362
248.773.9557
248.321.7569
248.703.8615

888.4.michael
586.713.2824
248.836.8346
248.909.3400
734.748.8236

248.514.5427
248.408.9857
248.649.6867
248.613.4855
248.939.7304

586.489.4542
248.652.2821
248.890.2005
248.705.9306



