"The Tee Box"[©]

#5/6 Week of June 8 2014

MATCH PLAY IS OFF AND RUNNING

The members were paired up the brackets were set and we showed our strength at Boulder Pointes Golf Club to take on the Peaks to the Dunes. What a start we had.

The weather started out calm and a bit humid but by the time we all made the turn home and midway through that nine, the drizzle started. However, we made it through our matches.

As usual, your HHC Miller filled in the brackets. Missing this year is three of our top players, Rob McKay out for the season with a nerve problem in the right forearm, Chuck Senkyr with his acute neck injury from a winter auto accident, and Jerry Solomon just to much elevator business. Gentlemen, we miss you play and smiles.

Not to discount our members, right on top of those three is our 2x Match Play Champion, Bill Siegert. Bill became the #1 rated player for this tournament, which meant on opening round, he was playing against one of the higher handicap members, Myron Lederman. Here these two original board members teed it up and as this player saw, went back and forth for 16 holes before Myron succumbed to the pressure of a four foot put on #16 to halve the hole and continue the match. The shot of that match was on the Peaks number 6 by Myron, holing out from 40 yards off the green. Beautiful pitch and run hitting the flag and dropping in. Bill did card an 80 for the day and as I counted probably missed four putts.

In that group was another pairing of Cooper and Schiff. Cooper giving out 18 shots was in trouble on the get go when your opponent puts four pars on your in the first five holes.

Richard again, playing up to his expectations, puts me out of the matches again.

Other terrific matches were the nip and tuck match of President Moore against Frank Salucci. This match went into sudden death where Salucci prevails and moves on the sweet 16 round. Congrats to Frank on playing a steady game of golf.

On a match of first year members, John Stencel 111 vs. Sam Matthews-this match was something out of dream works. Stencel playing one of his best rounds but being over shadowed by Matthews, a 20-handicap player laying an 83 on Stencel. Hard to beat someone who can shoot a net 63 on you. Great round by both of you.

Other winners in this opening round of match play and moving on to the sweet 16

Norm Goldner	Bill Huney
Wynn Miller	Ron Graham
Mike Whitty	Doug Joy
Armando Santos	Julian Almany
Jim Walenczak	Mike Henderson
Sam Matthews	Wayne Curto

GOOD LUCK to all of you who advance to this next round to be played at Cherry Creek Golf Club in Shelby Township.

"The Tee Box"[©]

#5/6 Week of June 8 2014

The match up for this sweet 16 will be

Seigert vs. Curto postponed until June 18th at Greystone Golf Club Matthews vs. Henderson Walenczak vs. Almany Santos vs. Joy Whitty vs bye Graham vs. Salucci Schiff vs. Miller Huney vs. Goldner

During match play, there are no points awarded towards you Jug points. Each participant will be given 25 points at the end of match play. The winner will be given 100 pts. In addition, the runner up will be given 50 points. As of this week, the rankings for "Jug" stand as is. Players outside of match play will have points accumulated towards the cup.

<u>Third week of the "JUG"</u>			
Player	points	standing 6/4	
Wynn Miller	50		
Mike Whitty	55		
Jim Walenczak	45		
Ed Phillips	30		
Don Johnson	15		
Scott Moore	65	1	
Carlos Whitmore	55		
Sam Matthews	30		
Rod Cooper	15		
Julian Almany	15		
Wayne Curto	15		
Mike Palazzolo	60	`2	
Kevin Downey			
Jim Filak	30		
Ron Graham			
Bob Hagedorn	30		
Mike Henderson	30		
Bill Huney	30		
Don Johnson	30		
John Landis	30		
Myron Lederman	30		
John McCauslin	15		
Rob McKay			
Robert Park	30		
Frank Salucci	30		
Armando Santos	30		
Richard Schiff	30		
Bill Siegert	45		
Willie Smith	30		
Jerry Solomon			
John Stencel	65	1	
Dave Kauppila	30		
Doug Joy	30		

50 pts 1st 40 pts 2nd 30 pts 3rd all other players 15 no play 0



My apology to all the new members of this club for not posting last year's champions.

2013 Rolling In Golf Club Champions

2013 President's Match Play Champion 2013 RIGC Club Champion 2013 RIGC Net Club Champion 2013 "THE JUG" winner John Landis Chuck Senkyr Wayne Curto Wayne Curto

• 2014 will have a Super Senior Club Champion (must be 69+) to qualify

Below is a separate page of members and their cell phones. This will be the last Tee Box these numbers will be listed. You can find them on our website.

Rodney Cooper



#5/6 Week of June 8 2014

Rolling In Golf Club Membership List -2014 Season (35 of which 34 play 1 DL)

Julian Almany	313.549.1841
Julian Almany	
Rodney Cooper	248.207.9889
Wayne Curto	586.873.6678
Kevin Downey	248-763-1861
Jim Filak	248.860.0897
Ron Graham	248.877.2972
Norm Goldner	248.892.2433
Bob Hagedorn	248.390.8958
Mike Henderson	248.790.3173
	248.475.2575
Bill Huney	248.4/5.25/5
Don Johnson	248.224.1825
Doug Joy	586.504.7014
Dave Kauppila	248.736.2553
John Landis	313.407.4154
Myron Lederman	248.933.1490
Samuel Matthews	248.521.6593
John McCauslin	248.229.5362
Rob McKay	248.773.9557
Wynn Miller	248.321.7569
Scott Moore	248.703.8615
Mike Palazzolo	888.4.michael
Robert Park	586.713.2824
Ed Phillips	248.836.8346
Frank Salucci	248.909.3400
Armando Santos	734.748.8236
Richard Schiff	248.514.5427
Chuck Senkyr	248.408.9857
-	248.649.6867
Bill Siegert Willie Smith	248.613.4855
Jerry Solomon	248.939.7304
John Stencel 111	586.489.4542
Jim Walenczak	248.652.2821
Carlos Whitmore	248.890.2005
Mike Whitty	248.705.9306
,	